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STATE/LOCAL ASBESTOS NESHAP CONTACTS 

STATE OF ALABAMA 
Mr. Ludwig Hoffinann, III, Chief lch@adcm.state.al.us 
Special Services Section 
Alabama Department of Environmental ~anagement 
1400 Coliseum Blvd. Montgomery, AL 36130-1463 
Phone334-271~1761 Main Number 
Direct Line: 334-271-7879 
FAX: 334-271-7950 or 334-279-3044 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

DEP NORTHWEST DISTRICT 
Asbestos Contact: Carol Melton carol.melton(ii{dep.statc.fl.us 
Jennifer Waltrip jennifer.waltrip@,dep.state.l1.us 
Christopher Sto II christopher. Sto II @dep.state .tl. us 
160 Governmental Center 
Pensacola, FL 32502-5794 
Phone: 850-595-0616 ext 1228 FAX: 850-595-8096 
Escambia, Holmes, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, & Walton Counties 

Northwest District Branch Office 
Asbestos Contact: Mark Sumner mark.c.sumner@dep.state.tl.us 
2353 Jenks Avenue 
Panama City, FL 32405 
Phone: 850-767-0046 FAX: 850-872-7790 
Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Washington, & Jackson Counties 

Northwest District Branch Office 
Asbestos Contact: Tracy A. White tracy.a.whiteu1:;dep.state.flus 
Carr Building, Ste 115 
3800 Commonwealth Blvd. MS 55 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: 850-245-2960 FAX: 850-922-3620 
Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Wakulla, Liberty & Leon Counties 

Pinellas County 
Asbestos Contacts: Mickey Crane mcrane0),pinellascountv.org 
Chris Brodeur cbrodeur(ZV,pinellascounty.org 
Matt McCann mmccann((i)pinellascounty.org 
Department of Environmental Management 
300 South Garden A venue 
Clearwater FL 33756 
Phone: 727-464-4422 FAX: 727-453-3548 



DEP SOUTHWEST DISTRICT 
Asbestos contacts: Max Grondahl max.grondahl~dep.state.fl.us 
Nedin Bahtic nedin.bahticla)dep.state.1lus 
13051 N. Telecom Parkway 
Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926 
813-632-7600 FAX 813-632-7668 
Citrus, Desoto, Hardee, Hernando, Manatee, Marion, Pasco, Polk & Sumter Counties 

Hillsborough County 
Asbestos contact: Robert Delgado ext: 1260 delgadoi{J).epchc.org 
Marvin Blount ext: 1277 blount@epchc.org 
Melverin Cummings ext: 1261 cummings@epchc.org 
Environmental Protection Commission 
3629 Queen Palm Drive 
Tampa FL 33619 
Phone: 813-627-2600 FAX: 813-627-2660 

Sarasota County 
Asbestos Contact: Brian Mangum bmangum((_ilscgov.net 
Air Program 
1001 Sarasota Center Blvd 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
Phone: 941-861-0805 FAX: 941-861-6280 

DEP NORTHEAST DISTRICT 
Asbestos Contact: Marc Lovallo, 
7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite B-200 
Jacksonville, FL 32256-7590 
Phone: 904-256-1566 FAX: 904/448/4363 
Email address: marc.lovallo(a),dep.state.fl.us 
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Clay, Columbia, Dixie, Flagler, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Jefferson, Lafayette, Levy, Madison, 
Nassau, Putnam, St. Johns, Suwannee, Taylor & Union Counties 

Duval County Environmental and Compliance Department, 
Asbestos Contact: Kathryn Russell russellia)coj.net 
City of Jacksonville/Duval County 
Environmental Quality Division 
Ed Ball Building 
214 North Hogan Street, fh Floor 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
Main Number: (904) 255-7100 
Phone: 904-255-7184 FAX: 904-588-0518 

DEP SOUTH DISTRICT 
Asbestos Contacts: Robert Stewart robert.j.stewart(Li{dep.state.fl.us 
Sherrill Colliver sherrill.culliver\a{dep.state.flus 
2295 Victoria A venue, Suite 364 
P.O. Box 2549 
Fort Myers, FL 33902-2549 
Phone: 239-344-5600 FAX: 239-332-6969 
Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry, Highlands & Lee Counties 



South District Branch Offices 
Monroe County (the Keys) 
Asbestos Contact: Barbara Nevins barbara.nevinsra{dep.state.fl.us 
2796 Overseas Highway, Suite 221 
Marathon FL 33050 
Phone: 305-289-7070 FAX: 305-412-0590 

DEP SOUTHEAST DISTRICT 
Asbestos Contact: Patricia Tampas patricia.tampas~dep.state.tlus 
400 North Congress A venue Suite 200 
West Palm Beach,-FL 33401 -
Phone: 561-681-6621 FAX: 561-681-6790 
Martin, Okechobee, & St. Lucie Counties 

Palm Beach County 
Asbestos Contact: Alex Ortega alejandro ortega(a),doh.state.fl.us 
Health Department 
800 Clematis Street 
P.O. Box29 
West Palm Beach FL 33401-0029 
Phone: 561-837-5963 FAX: 561-837-5295 

Broward County Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department (EPGMD) 
Asbestos Contact: Walt Richards wrichards(iv,broward.org 
Pollution Prevention, Remediation and Air Quality Division 
One North University Dr, Ste 203 
Plantation, FL 33324-2038 
Phone: 954-519-1420 Fax: 954-519-1495 

Miami-Dade County 
Dept of Environmental Resource Management 
Asbestos Contacts: Ray Gordon gordor(a)miamidade.gov 
Mallika Muthia muthim(Q'lmiamidade.gov 
Air Quality Management Division 
701 N. W. I st Court, Suite 400 
Miami, FL 33136 
Phone: 305-372-6925 FAX: 305-372-6954 

DEP CENTRAL DISTRICT 
Asbestos Contact: John Vigliotti john.vigliotti@dep.state.fl.us 
Wanda Parker-Garvin wanda.parker!ii)dep.state.tlus 
3319 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 
Orlando, FL 32803-3767 
Phone: 407-897-2938 FAX: 850-412-0455 
Brevard, Indian River, Lake, Marion, Osceola, Seminole & Volusia Counties 

Orange County 
Asbestos Contact: Mike Girton james.girton0{octl.net 
Environmental Protection Division 
800 Mercy Drive, Suite 4 
Orlando, FL 32808 
Phone: 407-836-1400 FAX: 407-836-1499 



STATE OF GEORGIA 
Ms. Mindy Crean, Acting Program Manager mindy crean!Zi)state.ga.us 
Lead and Asbestos Program 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
4244 International Parkway, Suite 104 
Atlanta, GA 30354 
Direct Line 404-363-7026 
Phone: 404-363-7027 Main number FAX: (404) 362-3654 

William Spain 404-675-6013 
Debby Hammond 404-362-250 I 
James Jackson 404-363-7013 
Dan Ross (404) 362-2713 
Marcus Mincey (404) 362-2575 
Dana Hughes (404) 362-4530 

STATE OF KENTUCKY 
Parker Moore, Supervisor parker.moore(cl{ky .gov 
Kentucky Department of Environmental Protection 
Kentucky Division for Air Quality 
Field Operations Branch, Field Support Section 
200 Fair Oaks Ln., I st Floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: 502-564-3999 FAX: 502-573-3787 

Asbestos Coordinator, Diane Hazellief diane.hazellief(Li)loukymetro.org 
Louisville Metro Air Pollution Control District, Jefferson County 
850 Barret A venue, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY 40204-I745 
Phone:502-574-7253 FAX:502-574-5607 

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 
Mr. Bickham Forshee, Asbestos Coordinator bickham forshee@dep.state.ms.us 
Asbestos NESHAP/AHERA Coordinator 
Air Division 
Office of Pollution Control 
P.O. Box 2261 
Jackson, MS 39289 
Phone: 601-961-5171 FAX: 601-961-5742/961-5725 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
Mr. Chuck Greco, Asbestors Coordintor chuck.greco0),mecklenburgcountync.gov 
Environmental Management Division 
Mecklenburg County Department of Environmental Protection 
700 N. Tryon Street, Suite 205 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2236 
Phone: 704-336-5430 FAX: 704-336-4391 



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 
Ms. Robin Mack, Asbestos Coordinator 803-898-4270 
Mr. Mark Fairleigh 803-898-4120 
Asbestos Section 
South Carolina Department of Health & Environmental Control 
Bureau of Air Quality 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 2920 I 
Phone: ~03-$98-4136. FAX_: 803-898-4281 

STATE OF SOUTH TENNESSEE 
Mr. Randall Harrison, Asbestos NESHAP Coordinator randall.harrison(ti;state.tn.us 
Division of Air Pollution Control 
Tennessee Department of Environment & Conservation 
L & C Annex, 9th Floor 
401 Church Street 
Nashville, TN 37243-1531 
Phone:615-532-0554 

Ms. Adrianne White, Asbestos AHERA Coordinator adrianne.white(aJ,state.tn.us 
Division of Solid Waste Management 
Tennessee Department of Environment & Conservation 
L & C Tower, 5th Floor 
401 Church Street 
Nashville, TN 37243-1531 
Phone: (615) 532-0885 


